Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C

01

11-18-2002

102283335

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 022976-00000

Date: November 12, 2002

To the Assistant Commi	ssioner of Patents
Please record the attached origina	documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PNC Bank, National Association d/b/a VentureBank@PNC	CrossHill Georgetown Capital, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1000 Wilson Blvd. Suite 1850
☐ Yes ☒ No	Arlington, VA 22209
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
NOV 1 2 2002	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes No
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: October 9, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/987,168	. ,
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	☑ Included in attached check. # 349.936
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	☑ Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to
	deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300
5/2002 DBYRNE 00000258 09987168	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
C:8021 40.00 DP \	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
) BO NOT OSE THIS STARE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 	
copy of the original document.	
Richard J. Berman	November 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 39,107 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Total number of pages morading cover shoot, attackment, and	

PATENT REEL: 013482 FRAME: 0886 OCT-09-2002 12:42

UENTUREBANK-PNC

412 768 9259 P. 10/14

ASSIGNMENT OF RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENT

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION d/b/a VentureBank@PNC, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to CrossHill Georgetown Capital, L.P., all right, title and interest of every kind it has in and to the patent application entitled "System for Computer Network Mobility," Application number 60/247008 (filed November 13, 2000) and recorded on January 19, 2001 on reel 011464, frame 0556.

Dated October 9, 2002

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION d/b/a VentureBank@PNC

By: Son 5. A. March.

Print name: 6/en E.S. Siniawsk.

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF Perraghenia SS:

On this, the day of October, 2002 before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared GLEN SINIALISMI, who acknowledged himself to be the ASST. VICE PRESIDENT of fac BANK, and that he/she as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

Print Name

Notarial Seal Ariene B. Selepec, Notary Public Plitsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2004

Member, Pennsylvama Association of Notarius

PATENT

REEL: 013482 FRAME: 0887